
Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 11 - Helensburgh and 5,800 2,925 50.4 41 2,884 722 
Lomond South 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS 

Howard GREEN 

Paul Donald KENNEDY 

David KINNIBURGH 

Gemma PENFOLD 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

749 

247 

512 

522 

854 

Total 2,884 
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